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Comal County

QFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

License to Operate On-Site Sewage Treatment and Disposal Facility
Issued This Date: 07/23/2019 Permit Number: 109146

Location Description: 610 SAXET TRL
SPRING BRANCH. TX 78070

Subdivision: The Crossing at Spring Creek

Unit: 2
Lot: 214
Block:
Acreage:

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation
Issued to: Scott & Vivian Kaeppel

This license is authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private facility at the location described in
accordance to the rules and regulations for on-site sewerage facilities of Comal County, Texas, and the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality.

The license grants permission to operate the facility. It does not guarantee successful operation. It is the responsibility
of the owner to maintain and operate the facility in a satisfactory manner.

Alterations to this permit including, but not limited to:
- Increase in the square feet of living area
- Increase in the number of bedrooms
- A change of use (i.e. residential to commercial)
- Relocation of system components (including the relocation of spray heads)
- Installation of landscaping
- Adding new structures to the system
may require a new permit. It is the responsibility of the owner to apply for a new permit, if applicable.

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets certain minimum requirements. It does not
impede any governmental entity in taking the proper steps to prevent or control pollution, to abate nuisance, or to

protect the public health.

This license to operate is valid for an indefinite period. The holder may transfer it to a succeeding owner, provided the
facility has not been remodeled and is functioning properly.

Licensing Authority

amg| County Environmental ;iea/lth) .
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Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 109146
Issued This Date: 06/06/2019
This permit is hereby given to: Scott & Vivian Kaeppel

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

610 SAXET TRL
SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

Subdivision: The Crossing at Spring Creek

Unit: 2
Lot: 214
Block:

Acreage:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply
with current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.
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NOTES:
LOT 214 :
1. Design is for a 1-bedroom apartment and a maximum wastewater flow of 120 gall/day. THE CROSSING @ SPRING CREEK, UNIT 2
An existing permitted OSSF serving the existing residence will not be modified. 1.00 ACRE h
2. Install a 2-way cleanout in a 3” sch 40 tightline from the house to the ATU, minimum slope
1/8 in/ft. LOT IS LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 100-YEAR
3. ATU is a minimum 500 gpd. FLOODPLAIN AND WITHIN THE CONTRIBUTING
4. Supply line to the sprinklers is purple 17 sch 40. ZONE. THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH ALL THE
5. S1-2 are K-Rain Proplus low angle sprinklers with #3 nozzles operating @ 30 psi, 180° PROVISIONS OF THE CURRENT CZP FOR THE
pattern, 25' radius. Due to lack of available space the 20’ setback between the spray area SUBDIVISION.
and the property line cannot be met. A variance is requested to locate the spray area 11’
Jrom the property line. A battery backup shall be installed in the control panel to insure
that the timer does not lose power and that the system sprays only between the hours of
12:00 AM & 5:00 AM providing the equivalent protection of a20’ separation between the
spray area and the property line.
6. There shall be no obstruction within 10' of the sprinkler heads. SITE PLAN & OSSF DESIGN:
7. Audible & visual alarms, external disconnect within site of the pump tank, pump & alarms
on separate breakers and external wiring in conduit are required. SCOTT & VIVIAN KAEPPEL
8. Timer set to spray between 12:00 AM & 5:00 AM. Liquid or tablet chlorinator 610 SAXET TRAIL
9. A waterline or supply line shall be sleeved to 10’ either side of their intersection in order SPRING BRANCH, TEXAS 78070
to provide the equivalent protection of a 10’ separation. BRIAN C. ERXLEBEN. R.S DATE: 6-5-19
10.  Any excavations and/or exposed rock in the disposal area shall be covered with topsoil and 562 S HWY 123 BYPASS #128 )
seasonal grasses shall be seeded over the disposal area in order to minimize run-off & ~SEGUIN TEXAS 78155
o (830) 660-9133 SCALE: 1”=4¢'
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Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

License to Operate
On-site Sewage Treatment and Disposal Facility

Date Issued: 4/16/2007 Permit Number: 88895

Location Description: 610 Saxet Trail, Spring Branch, TX 78070

Lot 214, The Crossing @ Spring Creek U2 Subdivision
Type of System: Aerobic Treatment with Surface Irrigation Discharge

License issued to: Robert/Jill Close

This license is authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private facility at the
location described in accordance to the rules and regulations for on-site sewerage facilities
of Comal County, Texas, and the Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission.

The license grants permission to operate the facility. It does not guarantee successful
operation. It is the responsibility of the owner to maintain and operate the facility in a
satisfactory manner.

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets certain minimum
requirements. It does not impede any governmental entity in taking the proper steps to
prevent or control pollution, to abate nuisance, or to protect the public health.

This license to operate is valid for an indefinite period. The holder may transfer it to a
succeeding owner, provided the facility has not been remodeled and is functioning

properly.
Licensing Authority

“oxaal, County Environmentalffeal
0025599

IRONMENTAL COORDINATOQR

This "Li cense-Operate” report was printed m 4/16/2007 by: Comal County Environmental Health, , cperator, wsing CASST Ver2 .1
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SHEW CC)EIG. COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ***

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TQ CONSTRUCT AN
CO PY ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE
PRINT CLEAR (]

DATE: q Zﬂ[ DU

PROPERTY OWNERS NAME: Kobert and Ml Close
MAILING ADDRESS 12.\4 Sonesta |\ ﬂ.\ﬂg

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: SN An oni o , N 167h0
PHONE #: (_Zl D\) o L= Rl Co) i’ KECEIVED

LA COMPLETIN FORMATIOMN

88895

PERMITH#

OCT 2 3 2006
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
SUBDIVISION NAME: Thf' CrosH\na - oX 6PT\Y\A (yeey ~ COUNIY ENCEVERS
one 2= vor 214 srock ACREAGE/LEGA\I:') .00 Acres
STREET NAME/ADDRESS: wlD 5CLXC“-‘r'Tf'(]'\ \ CITY: C_:)lD\’A\ W_", Granch m:m
K ' 2 : LOT#H & ;

IS PROPERTY LOCATED OVER THE EDWARDS RECHARGE ZONE? YES NO \/ IF YES, SITE EVALUATION &
PLANNING MATERIALS MUST BE COMPLETED BY A REGISTERED SANITARIAN OR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT:

l SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE 5 82 | 0 TOTALSQR.FT.OFDWELLING _ 360  GALLONSPERDAY

COMMERCIAL TYPE OF BUSINESS/INSTITUTION:

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS GALLONS PER DAY

SITES GENERATING MORE THAN 5000 GALLONS PER DAY ARE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN
PERMITTING THROUGH THE COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY.

SOURCE OF WATER: PUBLIC PRIVATE WELL

+EFEEL

PLANNING MATERIALS & SITE EVALUATION AS REQUIRED COMPLETED BY: Tsee Brown, F.A.
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION: #9720 B¢ SYs7d i (7H# SHEAY W/SPo5AL

SIZE OF SEPTIC SYSTEM REQUIRED BASED ON PLANNING MATERIALS & SITE EVALUATION:

TANK SIZE(S)___ 20 6PO GALLONS ABSORPTION/APPLICATION AREA__ & 732 SQR. FT.
ARE WATER SAVING DEVICES BEING UTILIZED WITHIN THE RESIDENCE? v___YES NO

1 CERTIFY THAT THE COMPLETED APPLICATION AND ALL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SUBMITTED DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY FALSE
INFORMATION AND DOES NOT CONCEAL ANY MATERIAL FACTS. AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE PERMITTING AUTHORITY
R UPON THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF SITE/SOIL EVALUATION AND

I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT A PERMIT OF AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT WILL NOT BE

TOR \ PROVED AND RELEASED THE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT FOR THIS PROPERTY.
N CESe

195 DAVID JONAS DRIVE, NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS 78132-3760 * (830) 608-2094 FAX (830) 608-2078
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Hernandez, Sandra

From: Hernandez, Sandra

Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2019 8:10 AM
To: ‘Brian and Vickie Erxleben’
Subject: RE: 10946 deficiency comments
Brian,

We received a revised site plan yesterday, but still need the following:

S%t appears that the existing septic system has been modified, and the distribution line is now located underneath
the driveway. Indicate if equivalent protection was provided.

If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.
Thank you.

From: Brian and Vickie Erxleben <bandverx@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2019 8:11 PM

To: Hernandez, Sandra <rabsah@co.comal.tx.us>

Subject: Re: 10946 deficiency comments

Here you go.

On Tue, Jun 4, 2019 at 9:45 AM Hernandez, Sandra <rabsah(@co.comal.tx.us> wrote:

RE:  The Crossing at Spring Creek, Unit Two, Lot 214

Brian,
We received planning materials for the referenced permit application on May 15, 2019 and found those

planning materials to be deficient. In order to continue processing this permit, we need the following
information:

1. Show waterline location to the casita.
2. Show the distribution line location of the existing house on your site plan.
3. The permit application indicates an apartment, but site plan indicates a casita.

4. Revise accordingly and resubmit.

If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.

1


rabsah
Accepted


Hernandez, Sandra

From: Hernandez, Sandra

Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2019 9:46 AM
To: bandverx@gmail.com

Cc: ‘scott@kaeppelconsulting.com'
Subject: 10946 deficiency comments

RE:  The Crossing at Spring Creek, Unit Two, Lot 214

Brian,

We received planning materials for the referenced permit application on May 15, 2019 and found those
planning materials to be deficient. In order to continue processing this permit, we need the following
information:

%how waterline location to the casita.

2. Show the distribution line location of the existing house on your site plan.
The permit application indicates an apartment, but site plan indicates a casita.

4. Revise accordingly and resubmit.

If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.
Thank you,

sandra Ann Hernandez
Environmental Health Asst.
Comal County Englneer's Office
ceen.ovg

€30-608-2090 (Ext. 2156)
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NOTES: 5
1. INSTALLER TO COORDINATE
INSTALLATION TO MINIMIZE SOIL
COMPACTION IN THE DISPOSAL

COPY

FOR PROPER INSTALLATION OF
E FACILITIES.
3. WATER LINES MUST BE AT LEAST
10' FROM THESE FACILITIES,
EXCEPT AT BUILDING CONNECTION. S X7
. SEE ATTACHED ATU, PUMP, AND e

SAXET TRAIL

TREATMENT UNIT SHALL INCLUDE A
TIMER FOR DISPOSAL BETWEEN
MIDNIGHT AND 5:00 AM.

AS BUILT

e
N

SYMBOLOGY LEGEND:

CCEO T

PROPERTY LINE

REGE|VED
APR 9 200» -

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

i e

//
PROPERTY LINE

/

S
/
e |

e SPRINKLER HEAD JOB NO.: 06.051 SHEET 1 OF 1

X 2-WAY CLEANOUT OWNER: ROBERT & JILL CLOSE

— 1'CONTOUR LINE SITE: 610 SAXET TRAIL

4 SLOPE DOWNHILL DATE: $0.22.08

@ SOIL TEST HOLE SCALE: 1" = 50'



rabsah
CCEO COPY


ST/90 5% B9 E /R3O ¢

An existing permitted OSSF serving the existing residence will not be modified.
2. Install a 2-way cleanout in a 3” sch 40 tightline from the house to the ATU, minimum slope
1/8 in/ft.
ATU is a minimum 500 gpd.
Supply line to the sprinklers is purple 1 sch 40
S1-2 are K-Rain Proplus low angle sprinklers with #3 nozzles operating @ 30 psi, 180°
pattern, 25' radius. Due to lack of available space the 20’ setback between the spray area
and the property line cannot be met. A variance is requested to locate the spray area 11’
Jrom the property line. A battery backup shall be installed in the control panel to insure
that the timer does not lose power and that the system sprays only between the hours of
12:00 AM & 5:00 AM providing the equivalent protection of a20’ separation between the
spray area and the property line.
6. - There shall be no obstruction within 10" of the sprmkler heads.
7. Audible & visual alarms, external disconnect within site of the pump tank, pump & alarms
on separate breakers and external wiring in conduit are required.
Timer set to spray between 12:00 AM & 5:00 AM.
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NOTES: LOT 214
REEK, UNIT 2
1. Design is for a 1-bedroom apartment and a maximum wastewater flow of 120 gall/day. IB{(F ACCIE%SSING @SPRING C v

LOT IS LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 100-YEAR
FLOODPLAIN AND WITHIN THE CONTRIBUTING
ZONE. THIS DESIGN COMPLIES WITH ALL THE
PROVISIONS OF THE CURRENT CZP FOR THE
SUBDIVISION.

SITE PLAN & OSSF DESIGN:

SCOTT & VIVIAN KAEPPEL
610 SAXET TRAIL

Liquid or tablet chlorinator.

0. Any excavations and/or exposed rock in the disposal area shall be ¢
seasonal grasses shall be seeded over the disposal area in order to m|

erosion.

Eaeiee

SPRING BRANCH, TEXAS 78070
BRIAN C. ERXLEBEN, R.S. DATE: 6-4-19
562 S. HWY 123 BYPASS #128
*SEGUIN, TEXAS 78155
(830) 660-9133 SCALE: 1”=4('
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Central :xas Aerobics, Inc.
2918 Dauel anch Rd.
New Braur s, TX 78130
Phone: (830) 303-4065
www.septictex.com info@septictex.com
To: Nic :(System #2) Galvan Printed:1/7/2020
45! findstar Lane Site: 610 Saxet Trail
Ca >n Lake, TX 78133 Spring Branch, TX 78070
(210) 378-6049
Permit # 1( 46 Customer ll)f L
Agency: Co County Office of Environmental Health Contract Dates: 7/23/2019 - 7/23/2021 i
County: Co  County Office of Envimo Sub: The Crossing at Spring Creek Scheduled Date 11/23/2019 Inspection 1 of 6
Mfg / Bre Clearstream - Clearstream 600 NC3T Installed: 7/23/2019
Treatment Th Aerobic Warranty End: 7/23/2021
Disoc Spray
Service pe: Scheduled Insgegtion This counts as a type of "Scheduled Inspection”
Visit ate:11/18/2019 Entered By: Cyndi Johnson
N od:Grab
Tecl :ian:Not Assigned
- Maint. P ider: Wm. Kyle Johnson #MP105 7777777777777777777777777
erators: Operational
Filters: Operational
Irriga Pumps: Operational
Disinfec 1 Device: Operational
Chio Supply: Qperational
Chlori  lesidual: 0.3mg/L
Tank Lid / Riser: Secure
Elec Circuits: Operational
Distribu ) System: Qperational
Sp ield Veg: Qperational
Alarm: Qperational
Comments ' Service Completed
- Technicii  3ecured the Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving location. TATE MAINTENANCE INSPECTION
C1=(GRA! ;TRIP/DPD C12
Insp 1D #:11446
Provider:

we Kyle Johunson

«»M. Kyle Johnson

Central Texas Aerobics, Inc.
License Info: MPO001058 Expires: 12/31/2020



2918 Dauer Ranch Rd.
New Braunfels, TX 78130

To: Nicole (System #2) Galvan
455 Windstar Lane
Canyon Lake, TX 78133

Phone: (830) 303-4065

www.septictex.com  info@septictex.com

Printed: 1/5/2021
Site: 610 Saxet Trail
Spring Branch, TX 78070

(210) 378-6049

Permit# 109146

Agency: Comal County Office of Environmental Health
County: Comal County Office of Envirno  Sub: The Crossing at Spring Creek

Mfg / Brand: Clearstream - Clearstream 600 NC3T
Treatment Type: Aerobic System S/N: 23596-06

Disposal: Spray

Customer ID: 739
Contract Dates: 7/23/2019 - 7/23/2021
Scheduled Date: 11/23/2020

Aerator: Clearstream
Aerator S/N: 619030154

Inspection 4 of 6
Installed: 7/23/2019
Warranty End: 7/23/2021

Service Type: Scheduled Inspection
Visit Date:11/20/2020
Method: Grab

Technician: Not Assigned
Maint. Provider: Wm. Kyle Johnson #MP1058

Aerators: Operational

Filters: Operational

Irrigation Pumps: Operational
Disinfection Device: Operational

Chlorine Supply: Operational
Chlorine Residual: 0.2mg/L

Central Texas Aerobics, Inc.

Tank Lid / Riser: Secured

Electric Circuits: Operational
Distribution System: QOperational
Sprayfield Veg: Operational

Alarm: rational
Comments

[v] This counts as a type of "Scheduled Inspection"

Entered By: Sylvia Stobaugh

|v| Service Completed

- Technician Secured the Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving location. - STATE MAINTENANCE INSPECTION

C1=(GRAB) STRIP/DPD C12
System working properly.

Provider: Wy Kyle Jojunson

Wm. Kyle Johnson
Central Texas Aerobics, Inc.

License Info: MP0O001058 Expires: 12/31/2020

Insp ID #:13070






